PROVINCE OF QUEBEC CITY OF CÔTE SAINT-LUC

BY-LAW NO. 2558

BY-LAW CREATING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CULTURAL, SPORTS AND LEISURE ACTIVTIES FOR THE FALL OF 2020 AND WINTER OF 2021

At the Regular Council Meeting of the Côte Saint-Luc City Council, held at the City Hall, 5801 Cavendish Boulevard, on Monday, October 5, 2020 at 8:00 p.m. at which were present:

Mayor Mitchell Brownstein, B. Comm., B.C.L., L.L.B

Councillor Sidney Benizri

Councillor Dida Berku, B.C.L.

Councillor Mike Cohen, B.A.

Councillor Steven Erdelyi, B.Sc.,

Councillor Oren Sebag, B.Sc. RN

Councillor Mitch Kujavsky, B. Comm.

Councillor David Tordjman, Eng.

ALSO PRESENT:

Ms. Tanya Abramovitch, City Manager

Ms. Nadia Di Furia, Associate City Manager

M^e Jonathan Shecter, Co-City Manager, Director of Legal Services and City Clerk, acted as Secretary of the meeting

ARTICLE 1

The fees and fines set by this present By-law and more amply delineated in Annex A to form an integral part of the aforementioned by-law, are collected for the purpose of the Parks and Recreation programs for the Department of Parks and Recreation.

ARTICLE 2

All of the fees set by this by-law include G.S.T. and Q.S.T. unless otherwise stated in said Annex A.

ARTICLE 3

The present by-law shall come into force according to law.

MITCHELL BROWNSTEIN MAYOR

JASON PRÉVOST ASSISTANT CITY CLERK

ORIGINAL

BY-LAW NO. 2558

BY-LAW CREATING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR CULTURAL, SPORTS AND LEISURE ACTIVITIES FOR THE FALL OF 2020 AND WINTER OF 2021

ADOPTED ON:

IN FORCE ON:

ORIGINAL